

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | Res | 2016-03 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Resolution Approving Award of Environmental and Design Serv Road at Pena Boulevard Roadv Project | vices for the Tower |
|----------------|---|-----------|----------|---|---------------|---|---------------------|
| Туре: | Resc | olution | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 6/11/ | /2015 | | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 5/16/ | /2016 | | | Final action: | 5/16/2016 | |
| Title: | RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AND DESIGN SERVICES FOR TOWER ROAD AT PENA BOULEVARD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Resolution, 2. Memo | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Act | on | Result |
| 5/16/2016 | 1 | City Cou | ncil | | ado | pted | |
| RESOLUTION | | PROVING | | | | CT FOR ENVIRONMENTA | |

RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AND DESIGN SERVICES FOR TOWER ROAD AT PENA BOULEVARD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Summary and Background Information :

Approving a professional services contract for environmental and design services for 1) Tower Road On Ramp at Pena Boulevard and 2) Widening of Tower Road from approximately 80th Avenue to the eastbound ramps of Pena Boulevard.

Staff Responsible (Department Head): Maria D'Andrea, Director of Public Works Staff Member Presenting : N/A

Financial Impact : \$836,000 Funding Source : CIP

Staff Recommendation : Approval of the resolution.